## LOWNDES COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS COMMISSION AGENDA ITEM

SUBJECT: Lowndes County Juvenile Accountability Court (LCJAC) FY24 Enhancement and Innovation Award

DATE OF MEETING: December 12, 2023

BUDGET IMPACT: \$1,473.00 FUNDING SOURCE:

- () Annual
- () Capital
- () N/A
- () SPLOST
- () TSPLOST

COUNTY ACTION REQUESTED ON: Acceptance of FY24 Enhancement Grant Award for the Lowndes County Juvenile Accountability Court

HISTORY, FACTS AND ISSUES: On behalf of the Lowndes County Juvenile Accountability Court (LCJAC) team, and Judge James G. Tunison, Jr., I would like to thank the Board for all the support you have given us.

LCJAC is funded through a reimbursable State Grant. To receive funding through said grant, LCJAC must secure a cash match from Lowndes County. This year's enhancement grant match amount is \$1,473.00 (Enhancement and Innovation Award Budget attached ).

All other monies expended by the Board of Commissioners on the Court's behalf are fully reimbursable and said payments are received by the County each quarter.

OPTIONS: 1. Approval of continued funding and cash match - as requested above. 2. Board's Pleasure

**RECOMMENDED ACTION: Approve** 

DEPARTMENT: Juvenile Accountability Court

DEPARTMENT HEAD: Geoffrey Martin

ADMINISTRATIVE COMMENTS AND RECOMMENDATIONS:

Work Session/Regular Session